### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald Roy SMITH	07/13/2004
Melvin Douglas KAPICKI	07/26/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOS Rentals Ltd.	
Street Address:	#300, 444-5th Avenue S.W.	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 2T8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10366050

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: jbeedles@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Salim A. Hasan

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salim A. Hasan

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=221314 executed assignment#page1.tif source=221314 executed assignment#page2.tif source=221314 executed assignment#page3.tif source=221314 executed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0669

500005333

\$40.00 0.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 13 day of July, 2004.

WHEREAS Donald Roy Smith (the "Inventor"), owns a fifty percent (50%) interest in United States Patent Application No. No. 10/366,050, described as "Shale Bin/Settling Tank/Centrifuge Combination Skid" (together with any invention claimed therein) and all patents that may be issued therefore in the United States or elsewhere in the world and all inventions disclosed and claimed within the Patent Application, (collectively called the "Patent Application").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BOS Rentals Ltd. ("BOS Rentals"), its lawful successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, the invention claimed therein, and any other patent application directed to the invention, all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND the Inventor hereby further covenants that the Inventor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, the Inventor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and the Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND the Inventor hereby further covenants and agrees that the Inventor, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Inventor and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns.

NOTARIAL COPY

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original

HELEN GARWASIUK
Barrister & Solicitor
Notary Public for Alberta, Canada

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0670

511954.v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 13 day of July, 2004,

A Notary Public in and for

the Province of Alberta

KEENAN MULYZ DONALDROY SMITH

**BOS RENTALS LTD.** 

Per:

511954.v1

**PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0671** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the day of July, 2004.

WHEREAS Melvin Douglas Kapicki (the "Inventor"), owns a fifty percent (50%) interest in United States Patent Application No. No. 10/366,050, described as "Shale Bin/Settling Tank/Centrifuge Combination Skid" (together with any invention claimed therein) and all patents that may be issued therefore in the United States or elsewhere in the world and all inventions disclosed and claimed within the Patent Application, (collectively called the "Patent Application").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BOS Rentals Ltd. ("BOS Rentals"), its lawful successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, the invention claimed therein, and any other patent application directed to the invention, all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND the Inventor hereby further covenants that the Inventor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, the Inventor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and the Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND the Inventor hereby further covenants and agrees that the Inventor, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Inventor and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by BOS Rentals, its successors and assigns.

NOTARIAL COPY

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original

HELEN GARWASIUK Barrister & Solicitor

Notary Public for Alberta, Canada

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0672

511958.v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

EXECUTED

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Economy, in the Province of Alberta, this 26% day of July, 2004.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUR

MELVIN DOUGLAS KAPICKI

**BOS RENTALS LTD.** 

Name: MEL KAPICKI Title: V.P. OPERATIONS

511958.v1

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 08/25/2004**